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McCray, Tiara

From: LaBaw, Marie

Sent: Monday, September 13, 2021 6:09 PM

To: Panjshiri, Atiq; McCray, Tiara

Subject: Re: Public Hearing Notice & Comment Solicitation - AB 780 (PAE off Landy Lane)

With regards to fire department access, I am in agreement with Atiq and Cliff. The abandonment should not 

be completed without guarantees that the provisions of the approved preliminary plan will be met, 

particularly the turnaround. 

 

An approved fire department access & water supply plan was issued for 820150080 Washington Episcopal Day 

School on 8/18/2016. I have no objections to this abandonment if the conditions of that approval are met. 

 
S Marie LaBaw PhD, PE 

Fire Department Access and Water Supply 

Department of Permitting Services 

 

2425 Reedie Drive, 7th Floor 
Wheaton, Maryland  20902 
(240) 773-8917 Office 

Marie.LaBaw@montgomerycountymd.gov 

 

From: Panjshiri, Atiq <Atiq.Panjshiri@montgomerycountymd.gov> 

Sent: Monday, September 13, 2021 10:29 AM 

To: McCray, Tiara <Tiara.McCray@montgomerycountymd.gov>; Terry, Mark <Mark.Terry@montgomerycountymd.gov>; 

Torma, Rebecca <Rebecca.Torma-Kim@montgomerycountymd.gov>; Erme, Marc 

<Marc.Erme@montgomerycountymd.gov>; LaBaw, Marie <Marie.LaBaw@montgomerycountymd.gov>; Mencarini, 

Katherine <katherine.mencarini@montgomeryplanning.org> 

Cc: Salazar, Victor <Victor.Salazar@montgomerycountymd.gov> 

Subject: RE: Public Hearing Notice & Comment Solicitation - AB 780 (PAE off Landy Lane)  

  

Hi Tiara:  Below is the email from Cliff in April 2021, that was discussed and Eric was participant at the meeting: 

  

“The new turnaround should be built before the current ROW is abandoned. The current ROW will not be 

needed for public use once the turnaround is built. However, I think the abandonment could proceed in 

parallel with the construction, though I do not know the timeline for building the turnaround”. 

  

I don’t know he status of building the Cal De Sac, would be better to hear the status from Applicant  

  

Atiq Panjshiri 
Manager, Right of Way Plan Review 

Division of Land Development, MCDPS 

Montgomery County, Maryland 

2425 Reedie Drive, 7th Floor 

Wheaton,  Maryland 20902 

Tel: 240-777-6352 

email: Atiq.Panjshiri@montgomerycountymd.gov 
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